"RHODESTAN LIST

197 1.

At the head of each liét is the name of the athlete with the best

average for 5 and 10 performances with his average figures.

100 METRES

Artwell Mandaza
Nigel Hodder

Terence Finnigan
Adon Treva

Tvor Williams

Dera Magodo

Philamon Tambanawenyu

200 METRES

Artwell Mandaza
Terence Finnigan
Dera Magodo

Alfred Necube

Nigel Hodder
Philamon Tambanawenyu
Adon Treva

Tinos Maridza
Mustaff Matola

Kevin Campbell

400 METRES
Boniface Magodo
Artwell Mandaza

- Tinos Maridza
Adon Treva
Langton Chipungare

. Peter Bouwer

-James Jere

' Champion Dehwe
- Vurayi Fulunga
 Dera:Magodo

800 METRES

 William Bvuma-

" Pilat Ndhlovu

.. Stanlake Shekede
Oliver Kamiriwo
George Manho
Peter Bouwer

T, Mtombeni
Charles Mafika
Michael Zikali
Mark Harris

1500 METRES

Pilat Ndnlovu
William Bvuma
George Manho .
Stanlake Shekede
Bernard Dzoma
Michael Zikali
Esau Magwaza
John Tengoriwete
“Joel Collin

5.000 METRES
Bernard Dzoma
Aaron Gumbo

Joel Collin _
John Tengoriwete

- Salisbury

ARTWELL MANDAZA  %0,36; 10,425
L6 ©10,3 (1) Daun/Hamburg 18/2007
48 10,4 éz) Salisbury 1001 -
52 10,6 3 Salisbury 4001
51 . 10,6 . (2) Wankie 1142
49 . 10,7 é;. Salisbury - 1906
50 10,7 2 Redcliff 1542
54 10,8 (1) Redcliff 2102
ARTWELL MANDAZA 20, 96; 21,153
46 20,9 (1 Salisbury/Daun 180k/1807
52 21,4 (1)na Salisbury 2802 .
50 21,4 (2) Salisbury 2305
50 21,4 '3; Salisbury 2305
48 21,4 1 Redeliff 1512
51 21,7 2g Salisbury 2305
51 21,7 2 Salisbury 180L
48 21,9  (2) Selukwe - 0606
52 22,0 (1) Selukwe 0606
55 22,0 (1) Salisbury 1906
BONIFACE MAGODO 47,64 (5); TINOS MARIDZA 48408 (A(
48 47,4 (1) Bulawayo - - 2504
JN 3 47,2 (2) Salisbury 1906 . .
‘48 47,7 1) Selukwe 0905 . -
" 51 47,8 (2 Salisbury . 2305
L8 48,0 2) Salisbury 4605 -
52 48,0 (2) Marigula 4306
46 48,3 k4 Salisbury 12305
52 48,3 2 Salisbury ~4804
Ly, 48,6 2 Bulawsayo 28020
50 49,0 1 Mashaba, . 0703
PILAT NIHLOVU 1:52,2: 1:53,2 .
. 52 4:%0,3. (1) Salisbury - 1906,
48 . 4:51,9 ., (13 Selukwe 70905
43 4:51,9 (2 Salisbury 1906
52 1:52,9 ’.(13 Salisbury 1804
L7+ 1:53,0 (3 - Selukwe . 0905
52 1:53,5 _(4; Selukwe 0905
1:53,7 (1 Umtali 4710
Ll 1:53,8 (4; Salisbury 2305
43 . 1:5,h (5 - Salisbury 2305
L9 54,5 (1) Salisblry 2606
PILAT NIHIOVU: . 3:56,1;  3:59,2; s
Cou8 3:54,6 (1) Selukwe - 0606
52 3:55,4  (2) Selukwe 0606
L7 3:58,1 . (2) Bulawayo 2802
43 3:58,6 (3% Selukwe . Q606
4 3:59,0 (3 Bulawayo 2802
L3 . 3:59,% (1) Umtali - 1740
54 4:00,9 (3) Mangula 4306
51 4:01,0 Ezg Umtali 47410
L4:07,1 2 Selukwe 0606
BERNARD _DZOMA 14:48,8: o ’
170, 01031, 3 51 Luanda 4408
'82.  1h:5k,2 2 Selukwe 0606
o 14:59,6 é} Selukwe L0606
551 15:02,2 (3 |



3,
POLE VAULT continued:-

John Travers, 53 '._,'3,37- ‘~"A;"’Saiis-bury , 1403

. 1 5

_ Vincent Bottcher: 52 3,370 gz .. .Salisbury . 1403

- Patrick Redommd. .. = - ©3,30 22 © " Salisbury 2103

© Joseph Chibcko . - ~ 52 3,27 1 Selukwe 0606
Simon Brenchley 59 3y 2k (3 . Salisbury . 1091

IONG JUMP ' THOMAS @ CHIZANGA 6,53 m L
D. Chideiwa 6,80 0 (1) selukwe - 0606
Clifford Magodo 40 6,76 (1)’ Redcliff - 2102 -
Raphael Mtizwa 51 6,7k %2) Selukwe 0606
S. Murphy ' , 6,71 1) Bulawayo - 2802
Roy Collines 37 6,62 . -1§ * . Bulawayo 0542
Thomas Chizanga 40 6,61 (1) -+ Mangula 1306
Garry Harnden ' 52 6,59 (2 ~ Bulawayo 0512
Kenneth Morgan 52 6,57 (1 - Salisbury 2305
Hashmuk Kanjee 50 6,55 1 Salisbury 1402
Enart Mpofu ‘ L6 6,55 2 Selukwe 0606
TRIPLE JUMP THOMAS -CHIZANGA = 14,02 m .
Garry Harnden 52 1, 46 (1% - Bulawayo 3410
Thomas Chizanga L0 1,16 & Mangula 1306
Ian Viljoen 51 135,95 R 0703
Raphael Mtizwa 51 13,86 - (1) Selukwe 0606
Enart Mpofu 46 13,78 (3) Salisbury 2305
Moses Chilunjika 51 13,53 (1) Salisbury 1605
Christopher Cannon 53 13,53 (1) Salisbury 1403
Cohen Mazula 40 13,4 2§ Biffel Flats 1001
Nelson Gumbo IDA 13,43 b Salisbury 2%05
Owen Smith 52 13,43 (2) Salisbury 1403
Wind assisted
Garry Harnden 52 1,75 (1) Bloemfontein 2803
SHOT PUTT MICHAEL LAMBOURN 14,94 m -
Michael Lambourn 49 15,76 (1) Umbali 1710
Addison Dale 42 14,79 2) Salisbury 2305
Lote Ndhlovu 46 1, 64 1 Redcliff 2102
Brendan Farrell 50 14,58 1 Bulawayo 2802
Douglas Schorr 49 1, 47 1 Bulawayo oLOL:
Simeon Mangena 39 13,78 3 Mangula 1306
Stephen Chikoma L6 12,93 1 Selukwe ..~ 0506 .
Ttai Memnzi LA 12,84 5 Mangula . 1306
David Lambourn 51 12,57 3 Salisbury - . 4402
Norman Silva 51 12,04 (3) .- _,Salisbury w102
DISCUS SIMEON MANGENA 44,78 m o T
Simeon Mangena 39 46, 2h. (1) Selukwe % > - © 09057 ;.
Lote Ndhlovu 46 L4, Ol 2 Selukwe:, % *. i 0506 "
Stephen Chikoma 46 43,38 1 Selukwe "% ¢ T0606 T 4
Michael Lambourn 49 41,80 2 s Imanda b Do 1408
Addison Dale 42 - 40,26 1 | Salisbig.ry.“é; 480k
Douglas Schorr 49 37,14 (5). “Selukwe . - iy o Q905 ..
Ttai Maunzi LA 37,1 3). . Selukwe - -+ . 0506, .
Michael Main | 36,90 ,(2,?;.; . Selisbury - 5 .2403 .
Jon Steenkamp 34,90, " (2) v Salisbyry 0 402
Francis Nyandoro 45 33,98 (1) Bulawgyo ' = 4605.
HAMMER MICHAEL LAMBOURN' =~ 48,94 . . = ‘oot o0
Michael Lambourn L9 51,52 (1§ ‘Salisbury 2402
Addison Dale L2 49,08 - 2 Salisbury 2305
Hugh Ross-Kent 38 - 48,40 1 Selukwe 0905
Mel O'Brien N 3,08 2; Salisbury - ° 2102"
Norman Silva 51 33,38 3 . ~Salisbury. -~ 2103




EXTERNAL CHAMPIONSHIPS .continued: °°

South Africa, Bantu Champlonshlps 100 m. 2. A, Mandaza 10, A

L..({)O m 1. T. Maridza 47,8; 3. ‘B. Magodo 48,5; 800 m 3 P. Nahlovu 1:51 9,

1500 ms 1o P. Ndhlovi 3: 58 6; 5 000 me -3 B. Dzoma 14:54,3; 40 000 me 5. B. Dzoma
30:55,4; Marathon 1. R. Mrombe 2h 32:13,0; 110 mh 3. D. Seredi 15,6; "

4LO0 mh 1¢ Se Natani 54,5; L.J. 2. E. Mpof‘u 13,965 S.P. 2. L. Ndhlovu 3. Ss Mangena
DTe 1e S. Mengena 44y, 22; 2. S. Chikoma 43,82; 3. L. Ndhlovu 42,19;

Se African International Meet, Cape Town 26-27, November:

100 me 3 A, Mandaza 10,6; 5. N. Hodder 10,8; 200 me 4. A. Mandaza 21,8;
10 000 me 6o B. Dzomas 7. 6. G. Harnden 1L;, 48;

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. PAC 8, JT 2. B. Kennedy 71,08.

o - INTER ~ PROVINCIAL o
SENIOR 4. Midlands 163 pts. 2 Mashonalend 117 pts. 3. Matabeleland 106 ptse

JUNTOR® 1. Mashonaland 296 pts. 2. Matabeleland 2232 ptse 3 Mldlands 199 pts.
4o Manicaland 435 ptse

Cross-Country, Bulawayo, 1. Midlands 19 pts. 2. Matabeleland 36 pts.
' o 2, Mashonaland 65 ptse .

WOMEN
100 METRES JEAN FOWLDS ~ 42,01;. 12,11
Jean Fowlds 55 12,0 (1) Pretoria/Sby/Sby 1004/
. o ‘ ' 2305/1906

Janine Kaplan 55 12,4, ° 513 Selvkwe 0905
Jacqueline Edwards 56 12,4 - 3 Salisbury : 0404
Kathy Conolly 56 12,4 -+y-o._  Pretoria 1004
Margaret Johnson 54 12,5 Pretoria 100l
Aurelia Kilian 53 12,8 1) .. _> Bulawayo 0811
Susan Wright v 55 12,9 3 Salisbury 13203
Noel Fisher 56 12,9 4 Salisbury 2205
Shirley-Anne Smith 54 13,0 4% Salisbury 040l
Sherill Wiggill . b3 . 13,0 2 Salisbury 04Ol
200 METRES -JEAN 'FOWLDS  24,8; 24,96 | |
Jean Fowlds . - B 24,6 1g Bulawayo 0942
Janine Kaplan . .55 25,3 2 ' Bulawayo 2801,
Jacqueline Edwards . 56 25,3 ‘Salisbury 040k
Kathy Conolly 56 25,5 Pretoria 1104
Margaret Johmson B .t 26,3 1; Bulawayo 0702
Susan Wright 55 26, oL 1 Salisbury 2305
Noel Fisher 56 26 45 4 Salisbury 1906
M. Hayden 26 8 3 Salisbury 1403
Clerylynn Burrowes 57 26 9 2 Salisbury 040k
Jennifer Spiers .52 . 27, 3 Salisbury 2103
400 METRES NJEKWA KWIBISA 59, 5 - .
Njekwa Kwibisa 56 58, 4 1 Salisbury 0L Q.
Jacqueline Edwards 56 58 8 2 Salisbury - 1906
Anthea Nadalet (Davies) 47 ’ 59,2 B 1 Mangula : 1306
Gillian Stitt 52 . 61,5 b Salisbury 2305
Alyera Makoni 56 - - 62,4 1 Saligbury -~ 040l
A, Makakume = ' 62 6 2 Salisbury . o4Ok
Nyuma Tembo 56 63 4 2 Salisbury . 24,03
Mickie Koorzen 55 ‘ 65 5 3 Salisbury . 1403
R. ' Rukweza LT iy ‘ 63:8 3}~ vwcrSalisbury ' 0L Ok
Je Mak_aya : L 65,4 2 Umtali . 2103
800 METRES NEKWA KWIBISA 2: 92 1. ¥ - ,
Filomina Hega 88 - 2:47,5 €1§ Umtali 17410
inthes Nadalet = &7  2:19,3 2 Salisbury 1906
Alvera Makoni S Bk 2:23,8 2 Salisbury 2305
Gillian Stitt 52 2:26,3 3 Salisbury 2305
Mollen Zengenene 58 2:27,0 L Salisbury 2305
Scholastica Takawira 55 2:27,5 4 Salisbury ‘ 1906

(1) Salisbury 1906

Njekwa Kwibisa 56 2:17,8



DISCUS

Marlette van Heerden
Judith Combrink
Margaret Stokes

Wendy Baynham
Claudine Snyman
Sharon 0'Reilly(Swart)
Anna Brits

Moira Young ..

iickie Koorzen

J AVELIN

Sharon O'Reilly

Wendy Baynham

Aurelia Kilian

D.~ Kuttner

Nellarina Bezuidenhout
Angela Chipunza

C. Makondora

Mariette van Heerden
Jennifer Eales
Elizabeth

021D, RﬁODE TAN cﬂm&?rowsms, SALTSBURY

eyt >"‘

M
RGO

\\"""”

7o

MARIETTE VAN HEERIEN  43,79; 41,73
52 46,40 g Salisbury
53 32,90 Salisbury
51 32,14 (3 Eastbourne
51 31,96 2 Salisbury
Ly 30,58 2 Mangula
48 29,90 1 Salisbury
57 29,78 3 Salisbury
5& 29,24 3 Salisbury
55 27,28 2) Salisbury
WNDY BAYNHAM 40, 39, 34
48 43,86 21) Salisbury
51 40, 34 1) Salisbury
53 35,20 1) Bulawayo
33,03 1) Bulawayo
53 32,16 2; Bulawayo
53 31,02 1 Unmtali
30,76 2 Umtali
52 29,54 3 Salisbury
48 29,50 1 Salisbury
55 27,72 1 Salisbury
22=23% MAY,

1906
2205
2305
2205
1306
2102
1402
1403
133

1605
24102
0841
2103
1804
2103
2103
1605
1906
1403



7.

DISCUS MARIETTE VAN HEERDEN L3,79; 75

Mariette van Heerden 52 46,40 (1% Salisbury 1906
Judith Combrink " 32,90 4 Salisbury 2205
Margaret Stokes 51 32,14 (5% Eastbourne 2305
Wendy Baynham 51 31,9 2 Salisbury 2205
Claudine Snyman L) 30,53 2% Mangula 1306
Sharon O'Reilly(Swart) .48 29,90, 1 Salisbury 2102
Anna Brits 57 29,78 3 Salisbury 1402
Mdira Ysung .. 5& 29,23 3 Salisbury 1403
iickie Koorzen 55 27,298 % Salisbury 1hi3
J AVELIN WNDY ~ BAYNHAM 40,24; 39,3

Sharon O'Reilly 48 43,86 EQ Salisbury 1605
Wendy Baynham 52 4.0, 34 1 Salisbury 2102
Aurelia Kilian 53 35,20 1) Bulawayo 0811
D.- Kuttner 33,03 1) Bulawayo 2103
Nellarina Bezuidenhout 53 32,16 2; Bulawayo 180L
Angela Chipunza 53 34,02 9 Umtali 2103
C. Makondora 30,76 2 Umtali 2103
Mariette van Heerden 52 29,54 3 Salisbury 1605
Jennifer Eales 48 29,50 1 Salisbury 1906
E1i zabeth 55 27,72 . Salisbury 14,03

62ND. RHODESIAN CHAMPIONSHIPS, SALISBURY, 22-23 MAY,

100 me 1. J. Spiers 13,4; 2. C, Kutsanzira 13,8; 3. R. Munyenga 14,2
200 my 1. J. Spiers 27,5; 2. R, Munyenga 29,4; 3. S. Zenda 29,6;
400 me 4e A. Nadalet 61,5; 2. G. Stitt 61,5; 3. A. Makoni 66, 3;
800 m 1. A. Nadalet 2:23,4; 2. A. Makoni 2:23,8; 3. G. Stitt 2:26,3;
100 m h 1. N. Bemuidenhout 16,9; 2. S. Swift 17,6; 3. J. Matarirano 18,9;
HT 1« D. Little 1,47; 2. L. Chigumbura 1,32; 3 D. Chieza 1,32;
ILJ 1¢ D. Little 5,24; 2, N, Masiiwa L, '36 3 G. Stitt 4,40;
SP. © 1. M.v. Heerden 13 53; 2., C. Snyman 9,37; 3. K. Ndhlovu 9,36;
DT 1« M.v., Heerden 43,76; 2, W. Baynham 31,96; 3. C. Snymen 29,54;
g7 1e W..Baynham 39, 48 2, S. 0'Reilly 39,16; 3. C. Kamurino 25,8;
4x100 m R 4 Bulawayo H 51,5, 2_. Rhodes A.C. 52,65 3. Rhodes A.C.

e

&

WOMEN UNDER '1 9.

100 me 1. Y. Berzack 13,5, 2. R Manyenga 13,93, 3. B. Mpofu 14,13" -
200 ms 1. Y. Berzack 28,1; 2, C. Mutumagaza 28,5; 3. B. Mpofu<28,7; .
400 me 1. B, Mwale 64,6; 2, C. Matemagaza 70,3; 3. S. Wiggil 74,2 '
80 mh 1. S. Swift 12,7; 2. A Savage 13,3; 3. G. Bland 13,8;
HT 1e¢ J. Scott1,37; 2. L. Dalziel 1 324. 3e Je. Pattison & L.Palmer-Jones
Ly te A, Kilian 4,70; 2, A. Savage 4,59; 3¢ J. Pattison 4, 32;
8P 1¢ J. Combrink 10,07; 2, D. Dumbutshena 7,83; 3. C. Posser 7,59;
DT 1e Ji Combrink 32,90; 2. T. Munengami 24,24; 3. M. Young 24,16;
JT 1« A, Kilian 27,72; 2. T. Munenengama 26,60; 3, D. Dumbutshena 25,98;
L4x100 m R 4. Dlndlngwe A Ce 54y1; 24 Townsend So. 54.,8; 3 Wankie A.C. 55,1;

WOMEN UNDER 17

100 me 1e J. Fowlds 12,0; 2..J. Kaplan 12,4; 3. S. Wright 12,9;

200 me 1e J. Fowlds 25,3; 2, J. Kaplan 26,2; 3. N. Fisher 26,7;

400 me 1e¢ N. Kwibisa 59,1; 2. N. Tembo 65,5; 3. Ds Marais 66,9;

800 ms 1¢ N. Kwibisa 2:25,2; 2. A. Makoni 2:29,8; 3. M. Zengenene 2:30,1;
80 mh 1+ L. Watson 412,7; 2. H. Holton 13,3; 3. S. Fletcher 13,8;

HT 1e J. Posthumus 1,39; 2. A. Harrington 1,34; 3. Three at 1,27;
Ly 1« H. Holton 5,06; 2, L. Watson 4 70; 3« N. Fisher L,66;

SP 1« D. Bowden 8 93, 2, L. Watson 8,91: 3. C. Brits 8, 35;

T 1« A. Brits 29,56; 2, M. Chigoma 214- 1+5 T i Watson 2.’.;.,15

JT e ' To Hayes-H:Lll 28 14; 2, He de Wet 27,71; 3. C. Kamriwo 25,50;
L2100 m R 1, Toymsend Sc. 49,3; 2. Dindingwe A.C. 5liy 93

EXTERNAL CHAMPIONSHIPS.

SOUTH _AFRICA. S.A. International Meeting, Cape Town 26-—27 Novenber, 5
SP 2. M. ve Heerden 13,86; DT 5 M. v. Heerden ),;4,914‘ .
Universities; HJ 4. C. Djckson 1,66;

2 INTER - PROVINGIAL b
Sehior 1 Matabelelanci 111 pts. 2. Mashonaland 97 pts.

+

-




800 METRES

Irene Marufu
Matare Kamizu
Betty Shoniwa

continued,

1 500 METRES

Filomina Hega

Meryl Hancock (S4)
Njekwa Kwibisa
Scholastica Takawira
Monday Simon

Alvera Makoni

M. Seymour

Kabule Khidole

HIGH JUMP

Caroline Dickson
Marlene Whiting
Farida Mohamed
Dain Little
Jennifer Posthumus
Hilary Holton

June Scott

Dulcie Esterhuizen
Lynda Dalziel

K. Norman

Sharon 0'Reilly (Swart)
A. Harrington

LONG JUMP

Dain Little

Marlene Whiting

Hilary Holton

Moira Lothian

Annette Nel

Noel Fisher

Linda Watson

Linda Kirstein

Karen Southey

Sharon O'Reilly (Swart)

SHOT PUIT

Mariette van Heerden
Margaret Stokes

Judith Combrink
Claudine Snyman

Sharon O'Reilly (Swart)
Linda Watson

Ketive Ndhlovu

- Severia Ndhlovu

Diane Bawden

Mickie Koorzen

100 METRES HURDLES

Nellarina Begzuidenhout
Linda Watson

Savage
Susan Swift
Sharon O'Reilly (Swart)
Shirley Kandawasvika
J. Matarirano
Denise Truter
Elaine Dallas
Clare Snook

56 2: 30,4 (2§ Salisbury
56 2:32,7 (& Mangula
58 2:35,5 (&) Salisbury
58 4:51,0 (4 Untali
51 5:00,5 (2 Umtali
56 5:08,3 (2) Bulawayo
55 5:10,1 3 Umtali
55 5:20,0 (2 Wankie
56 5:20,3 EA% Salisbury
5:28,1 (3 Bulawayo
58 5:29,0 (& Bulawayo
50 1,66 (1 Durban
5k 1, 5k (1 Bulawayo
56 1,50 é1 Selisbury
46 1,47 (1 Salisbury
56 1,45 2 Salisbury
56 1,45 ézg Salisbury
54 1,43 1 Bulawayo
57 1,42 3 Salisbury
5 1,39 (2) Bulawayo
1,39 §3 Salisbury
48 1439 1§ Mangula
1, 39 (4 Bulawayo
46 5,42 (2) Salisbury
54 5,16 (1) Bulawayo
56 5,15  (3) Salisbury
56 5,13 (1) Salishury
55 5,08 §1§ Salisbury
56 5,05 1 Salisbury
55 5,04 (2% Bulawayo
55 4,89 (& Salisbury
55 4,88 gz; Salisbury
48 4,86 1 Salisbury
MARIETTE VAN HEERIEN  13,66; 13,3
52 “93,88 (1) Umtali :
51 114,06 (3) Eastbourne
53 10,29 21§ Bulawayo
L 10,18 2 Salisbury
48 10,15 (3 Selukwe
55 9,56 (1) Bulawayo
46 9, 36 3 Salisbury
L7 9, 31 3) Mangula
55 9,07 (2 Bulawayo
SUSAN SWIFT 417,62
53 16,3 21) Selukwe
55 17,0 2) Selukwe
17,3 %3) © Selukwe
53 17,5 1) Salisbury
48 18,2 (2% Salisbury
55 18,6 éj Salisbury
18,9 3 Salisbury
57 19,0 (3 Salisbury
58 19,2 (2 Salisbury
20,5 (3 Salisbury

55

1403

1306

1804

1740
1740
0512
1710

4442

1842
0512
0512

0412
0512
OLOL
2305
1303
040l
2102
040l
0702
1303
1306
0844

1906
0512
1906
0404
040k
1402
0512
040k,
1403
1605

1710
2305
0811
1906
0905
0512
2305
1306
0542
1306

0905
0905
0905
1001
2102
2102
2305
1402
1001
1001



o

JAVELIN BRUCE KENNEDY  73,70; 74,52
" Bruce Kennedy 51 74,60 ‘rg ..~ Eugene ' 1704
Richard Vermeulen® 4. 63,15 3) .Prétoria 1302
*Joadhim Nkomo by 61,69 1;‘ Bulawayo . 2504
Clive Davy f 49 - 61,20 1 Bulawayo. - 1605
Willjam Christie 39 60,26 2; Seldisbury 2305

- Stephen Chikoma L6 58,74 1) . .Selukwe 0905
. Mission Ndhlovu 47 56, 3k 2) Mengula 1306
~ Leslie Souster 51 54,76 1) Salisbury - 2102
Egedion Ludick 52 - 54,06 1; _Salls'buryi, 1605
. sﬁmm- 0605

Mandla Mangoye 52 .7 53,56 2

62ND.  RHODESTAN CHAMPIONSHIPS SALISBURY 22*25 IAY.

100 m.’, 1o 4. Mandaza 10, 5; 2., J. Leserwane (S4) 10, 7 5. I.;W:Llllams 10,9
200 m 1. J. Leserwane 21 15 2o P. Tambanaweryu 21,7 "3 A. Ncube 21,8;
400 m, 14 H. Khosi. (84) 47, 5.2 T. Maridza 47,8; 3. B, Magodo 47,9;
800'm 4, S. Shekede 1:51,k; . 2. W. Bvuma 1:51,k; 3e=B. Nahlowu 1:52,0;
1 500" 1. P. Ndhlovu. 3:59,9; 2, W, Bvuma 4:00,3; 3. S. Shekede 4 00,6
5 000 ma 4. T. Mamabola (SAS 15: OO 0; 2 B. Dzoma 15:01,84" 3, “J. Tengoriwete 45: 02 .23
10 000 me 4, T. Mamabola 31:05,5; o J. Metsing (SAYS34: 06 st 3. B, Dzoma 31: 09,45 .
110 m he 1. D. Sdiredi’45,0; 2, G, Harnden. 15,0; 3. B, Mashal (S4). 15,05
40@ min te S. Nateni 5L,h4; 2 M. Mafira 55,4; 3. M. Bobo 57,0; =
1o P. McKrill 4,95; 2.° E., Mpofu 4, 67 3. D, Marcmo 1 67

E PV 1. D. Stronge 3 96; DucP. Grant-—Fletcher 3, 66 3e J. Orr 5,35

Ao LI- 1. Be Mpofu6,48;. 2. T.Chizanga’ 6,47; 3 b, Aglda 6,37;

.. 7 1. G. Harnden '1\;,;, 30; 2. ‘T. Chizanga 13,99; 3 B Mpofu 1 3,78;

S SP i te' M. Lambourn:15, 23 " 24 A, Dale 14,79; 3,7 B. Parrell" 14,13,

" .. DT . 4s-S. Mengena 43, 84 2. S. Chikoma 40,14; 3. L, Ndhlovu 38,64;
HT . . .4+ Re Marchant (SAg 56,643 2.. A, Dale 49,08; 3. .M Lambourn 45 68;

JT ' T 4s'W. Ngwenya (MAW) 69,52; W. Christie 60.,26 3e. A, Joachim 58 96
%100 m R 1. Rio Tinto A.C. 42,4; 2. S.4. Mines 42,6; 3. Wankie A.C. 43,6;
“4xh00 m R 4. Rio Tinto A.C. 3;14,8; 2. Mangula A.C. 3, 19,8;. 5.,A1aska ace 3:23,2;

MEN UNIER 20 .

. Morgan 14,0; 2. /. Kwenda 11,0; 3 A. Taylvemgervve 11 13

100 me 1a Koo v

200 me 1. V.- Kwenda 22,5; 2. K. Cumming 22 5, % A Tayivemgerwe. 22 9;

400" m. 1. P. Bouwer 48,4; 2. C. Dehwe 48, 6 " 3o A Tayivemgerwe .50, 7,
1800 me 14 O. Kamuriwo 1:54,%;:2. P. Bouwer 1 54,2 3. JV Calderwood 1:56,8;
1 500 me 4. O. Kamiriwo 4:03,4 '_ 2 G. Ngulube 4 Olyly; 30 Ju Calderwood s 06 8;

3000 m 1. D. Bosumani 9:02,6; T. Mabena 9:03,4; 3 T." Masanga 9: 07,2;
140 m B 4. G. Harnden 14,6; 2. P. Visser’ 14,7; 3¢ 3. Makosi 17,33
100 mh 4, M.G. Lewis (AW 55 5;. 2 C. lillward 57,3; 3. T, Nangevga 59,1;

wWBI . 4 Lo Ault ‘1,72 : PV 1 F. Nanganga. 5,05

) te X. Morgan 6 57’ 2. S. Mukutuma 6,02; = 3. E. Moyo 5,99; -
T7. - 4. G. Harnden 13,66 . 2s B. Joyce 13,+2 3 R. Arw1fund1ka 12, 32
iz 1. K. Morgan 13,41; 2. /4. Onisme 11,29; . 3 B. Moyo 9,00;
T 1¢ M. Onisme 37, 92' 2. B. Moyo 30,12; 3. A. Sibanda 27, 38; -
JT 1« E, Ludick 51,'34;. Cs ‘Brikkells 47,02 3« B. Joyce 46,52;

L;.X'IOO mR 4 Rhodes_"A,Gé 44,55 2. Unlvers:Lty ACe 44,65 3 Bulawayo H 45 l..~

MEN UNDER 18,

400 m 1. K. Carpbell 11,25 2. N. Russell-Smith 11, 3; 3. P. Wmdward 11 2+

200 me 1. K. Campbell 22 5 2. N, Russell-Smith 22,6, 3« P. Woodward 23, ;
- 400 me 1. J. Mangingira 51 Ly 2. M. Kwibisa 51,6; 3. P. Woodward 53,3; -
800 my 1, J. Mengingwa 1: 57 15 2. K. Gharedzera ,:57,8; 3. E. Magwaza 2:00,0;
1 500 m 1. E. Magwaza 4:07,4; 2. K. Charedzera A4: 11 Ly 3. J, Néhlovu 4:43,L;

3 000 me 1. E. Magwaza 8: 58 )+ 2. J. Ndhlovu 9: 19, 3, A, Chlgumbura 9: 29’2.

100 mh.' 1o Js Orr  Ab,b; HJ. 1. B. Brandse 1 72 2. C. Terry 1, 57,,
VPV 1e J. Orr 3, 83, 2. C, Terry 3,45; '
LJ 1o P. Parkinsonb 3273 2¢ Gow Buskirk 6,043 3. M. McCoy 5, s
T3 1. B. Brandse 12,77;‘ 2¢ G v, Buskirk 12,49; 3. P, Parklnson 12, 20
8P 1o C. Terry 13,13; 2. G. Honde 14,71; 3, P. Parkinson 9,98;

DT' : 1, C. Terry 14-8 Ok; 2. A. Hende39,24;

EX'.IERNAL CHAIVIPIONSHIPS. ‘ :
soum AFRICA Junior, T.J. 1. G. Harnden 4.,75 (w);
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5 000 METRES - continued.
Chipo Gara L6 15:21,6
Esau Magwaza 54 15:23,8
T. Ndwini , 15:32,0
Tan Leonard 48 15:35,4
Simon Bhidi B2 . 15:35,6
Joseph Sakshuni 49 15:36,0
10 000 METRES
Bernard Dzoma L3 30:55,4
Chipo Gara 46 31:07,4
Tan Leonard 48 31:37,6
Aaron Gumbo 42 31:48,0
John Tengoriwete 52 31:53,4
Weston Fhirl 49 32:00,6
N. Isaiah 3240446
Robson Mrombe L2 32:18,6
Esau Magwaza B 32:35,8
John Shaba 10 32:29,)
3 000 METRE STEEPLECHASE
John Calderwood 53 10:09,6
Ryperu Magunje 52 10:10,6
David Seredi 52 12:12,8
110 METRE HURDLES  DAVID SEREDI
Garry Harnden . 52 15,0
David Seredi " 52 15,0
Christopher Turvey 48 15,2
David Stronge 45 15,3
Robert Tadit 49 15,4
Mathew Bobo 45 15,7
Geoffrey Newmand 52 15,7

Hangwa 15,9
Sonnie Natani 40 15,9
Normen Silva 51 16,0
LOO METRE HURDLES SONNIE NATANT
Robert Tait 49 53,7
Sonnie Natan' 40 54,2
Mathew Mafire 46 5L,k
Mathew Bobo L5 55,3
Tembo Ngwenya L5 55,3
Office Buka 45 55,7
Christopher Turvey 48 56,3
.Charles Mafika Ll 56,4
Charles Millward 53 56,5
Boniface Zulu 5741
HIGH JUMP PATRICK MCKRILL
Patrick McKrill 46 1,95
Simon Masewe 52 1,93
Tan Ault : 53 1,86
Richard Passaportis 53 1,85
Christopher Stronge = 49 1.83
Cs Chifamba. T 1,83
Bertie Brandse 5t 1,83
J. Nyoni 1,83
Philip Capon 46 1,78

& 3 cthers
POLE VAULT DAVID STRONGE
David Stronge 45 4,05
James Orr 54 3,83
Peter Grant-Fletcher 441 3,79
Christopher Stronge 43 3,51
Calvin Terry 55 3,45

}

:

15,16 ;
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Selukwe - 2305
Selukwe 0606
Selukwe 0606
Bulawayo 1605
Umtali 1710
Salisbury 180L
Libanon 0205
Salisbury 1906
Salisbury 2305
Selukwe 0905
Selukwe 0905
Salisbury 1804
Selukwe 0905
Salisbury 1804
Bulawayo 1605
" Selukwe 0506
Umtali 1710
Umtali 1710
Umtali 1710
2305/1906 /1508
2305 /0606
Salisbury 1001
Salisbury 2305
Wankie 1112
Eiffel Flats 1001
Salisbury 1804,
Eiffel Flats 1004
Mangula 1306
' Salisbury 1804
54,82
Port Elizabeth 2702
Salisbury 2305
Salisbury 2205
Redeliff 2102
Salisbury 2305
Salisbury 2305
Salisbury 41001
Selukwe 0905
Mangula 1306
Salisbury 2305
1,90 m
Salisbury 2305
Eiffel Fjats 1001
Bulawayo oL
Salisbury 1303
Salisbury 2404
Salisbury 2102
Bulawayo OLOlL.
Salisbury 1804
Bulawsyo 0912
2,80 m
Salisbury 1906
Salisbury 2305
Salisbury 1804
Salisbury 1804
Salisbury 2205



